## LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## ORDINANCE 2017-01 AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICIALS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LAFAYETTE FOR THE YEAR 2017

1. The annual salaries of all officer names hereafter for the year 2017 and for each year thereafter, until amended or repealed are hereby established and fixed at the following sums in lieu of any and all fees and remuneration to which the respective incumbents of said office might otherwise be entitled, except, however, that which may be authorized by resolution of the Township Committee, to wit:

	Annually	Minimum	Maximum	Payable
Mayor	\$ 2,868.80			Quarterly
Committee Member	2,639.30			Quarterly
Municipal Clerk	41,969.54			Bi-weekly
Treasurer/CFO	32,689.12			"
Finance-Interlocal-Andover Twp.	53,481.99			"
Finance-Interlocal-Sussex Borough	16,892.00			"
Deputy Tax Collector	1,000.00			"
Tax Assessor	15,836.25			"
Tax Assessor-Interlocal-Hamburg	16,161.51			"
Police	1,000.00			"
Administrator-Animal Control/	•			
Dog License	1.00	per license		Quarterly
Secretary to the Land Use Board				_
Construction Official, Board of				
Health	30,397.50			Bi-weekly
Recycling Coordinator	2,856.94			"
Assessment Search Officer	1,000.00			"
Registrar	1,000.00			"
Zoning Officer	4,797.00			"
Zoning Officer Inspections	30.00	per inspection		Quarterly
Road Foreman		17.00	37.00 PH	Bi-weekly
Assistant Road Foreman		15.00	28.00 PH	"
Road Employee #1		16.00	19.00 PH	"
Road Employee #2		16.00	19.00 PH	"
Road Employee #3		16.00	19.00 PH	"
Temporary Road Employee		15.00	24.00 PH	"
Fire Prevention Official	3,115.37			Bi-weekly
Fire Inspector	25.00 per inspection		Quarterly	
Life Guard		7.00	16.00 PH	Bi-weekly
Recreation Director		13.00	18.00 PH	"
Assistant Recreation Director		7.00	16.00 PH	44

That the aforesaid salaries shall be paid at the time and in the manner established by the Township Committee for payment of salaries. Any and all portions of any and all ordinance that may be inconsistent with the provision of this ordinance are hereby rescinded.

## **NOTICE**

TAKE NOTICE that the above entitled Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Lafayette, Sussex County, New Jersey, held on January 3, 2017 and will be considered for final passage after a public hearing at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on January 17, 2017 at 7:30pm in the Municipal Building, 33 Morris Farm Road, Lafayette, New Jersey.

ANNAROSE FEDISH, RMC Municipal Clerk